
 

 P.O. BOX 119 
 GJOA HAVEN, NU  X0B 1J0 kNK5 wmoEp5 vtmpq 

 TEL: (867) 360-6338 NUNAVUT WATER BOARD 
FAX: (867) 360-6369 NUNAVUT IMALIRIYIN KATIMAYINGI 

 
 

October 7, 2003 
File No: NWB3ARV 

 
To: Distribution List 

    
 

 Re: Hamlet of Arviat 

The Nunavut Water Board received an application for a water license, on September 2, 
2003, from the Hamlet of Arviat for municipal purposes. 

 
Notice of this application will be posted at local organizations in Arviat. 
 
The following documents are available through the internet on our ftp site at 
ftp://ftp.nunavut.ca in the folder “nwb” and sub-folder “NWB3ARV”:  
- cover letter dated August 26, 2003 
- project summary in English and Inuktitut 
- notice (in English and Inuktitut)  
- application form 
- supplementary questionnaire 
- maps and diagrams 
 
NWB3ARV is exempt from conformity review by NPC and from screening by NIRB 
because of its municipal status. The Nunavut Water Board is accepting written concerns 
and comments with regard to this project on or before November 7, 2003.  If you 
require an extension to this deadline, please let our office know before the deadline, 
otherwise, your comments may not be considered. 
 
Sincerely, 
 
Original signed by: 
 
Phyllis Beaulieu 
Licensing Administrator 
 

   cc. Distribution List 
 
 
 
 
 
 

ftp://ftp.nunavut.ca/�


 

 
Hamlet of Arviat  – NWB3ARV – October 7, 2003 
 
Hamlet of Arviat  Rick Van Horne hamletarv@nv.sympatico.ca (867) 857-2519 
 
NTI                                         Carson Gillis  cgillis@polarnet.ca
NTI Stefan Lopatka 

     (867) 983-2723 
slopatka@polarnet.ca    (867) 983-2723 

NTI George Hakongak naikak@polarnet.ca  
 
NIRB    Gladys Joudrey gjoudrey@nirb.nunavut.ca   (867) 983-2594 
 
Kiv-IA, Lands   Tongola Sandy tsandy@arctic.ca    (867) 645-3855 
KWF    Executive Director (867) 857-2695   (867) 857-2990 
 
NWMB   Josee Galipeau jgalipeau@nwmb.com 
 

  (867) 979-7785 

DIAND-Iqaluit  Michelle McChristie mcchristiem@inac.gc.ca        (867) 975-4560 
DFO-Iqaluit   Stephanie Critch  critchs@dfo-mpo.gc.ca 
 

   (867) 979-8039 

EC-YK   Mike Fournier  mike.fournier@ec.gc.ca 
EC-Iqaluit   Colette Meloche 

   (867) 873-8185 
Colette.meloche@ec.gc.ca (867) 975-4645 

 
DSD    Gordon MacKay gmackay@gov.nu.ca  (867) 975-5981 
 
Kiv-Health    Fred O’Brien  fo’brien@gov.nu.ca     (867) 645-2409 
 
CG&T    Doug Sitland  dsitland@gov.nu.ca   (867) 979-5811 
CG&T-Kivalliq  Bryan Purdy  bpurdy@gov.nu.ca  
 
Keewatin Inuit Association        (867) 857-2911 
Keewatin Wildlife Federation        (867) 857-2990 
Arviat HTO          (867) 857-2488 
 
 
 

mailto:hamletarv@nv.sympatico.ca�
mailto:slopatka@polarnet.ca�
mailto:naikak@polarnet.ca�
mailto:gladys@polarnet.ca�
mailto:tsandy@arctic.ca�
mailto:jgalipeau@nwmb.com�
mailto:mcchristiem@inac.gc.ca�
mailto:mike.fournier@ec.gc.ca�
mailto:Colette.meloche@ec.gc.ca�
mailto:gmackay@gov.nu.ca�
mailto:jraven@gov.nu.ca�
mailto:dsitland@gov.nu.ca�
mailto:bpurdy@gov.nu.ca�

	P.O. Box 119
	Gjoa Haven, NU  X0B 1J0 kNK5 wmoEp5 vtmpq
	Fax: (867) 360-6369 NUNAVUT IMALIRIYIN KATIMAYINGI
	UFile No: NWB3ARV
	October 7, 2003
	UTo: Distribution List



